
March 15, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41I  29232-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

1E22 10N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

N2NWSW BROADWATER

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

21
21
21
22
24
28
28
28

 40.00
 10.00
 40.00
 47.50
 80.00

 320.00
 80.00

 160.00

10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N

1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER

SENE
E2SE

SWSE
W2SW
E2NW

E2
E2NW

SW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

6.00 ACRES

24.00 ACRE-FEET

24.00 ACRE-FEET

10.00 FEETDam Height: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Original Capacity: 

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1902

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 777.50

Owners: HENSLEY & DAUGHTERS LLC 
1980 MT HIGHWAY 284
TOWNSEND, MT 59644-9501

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  777.50

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41I  29232-00 General Abstract

5.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BILK GULCH

 THIS RESERVOIR IS USED AS A REGULATING FACILITY. IT IS A SMALL RESERVOIR 
AS PART OF A LARGE DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 24 1E10NNENENW BROADWATER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  43-1892-21-4-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1892-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y

43-1892-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1892-28-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 1, 1902

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 15, 2017 Page 2 of 2

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
29231-00 29232-00 29233-00 29234-00

Remarks:

41I  29232-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 97746 RECEIVED 11/17/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 108441 RECEIVED 12/27/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 127666 RECEIVED 10/10/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

THE PERIOD OF USE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/21/88.

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE COMPLETED 03/19/90. FILE REFLECTS RIGHT AS IT 
EXISTED PRIOR TO JULY, 1973. APPROVED CHANGES WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/09/96.


