March 15, 2017

41I 29232-00

Page 1 of 2

General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 411 29232-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: HENSLEY & DAUGHTERS LLC

1980 MT HIGHWAY 284 TOWNSEND, MT 59644-9501

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1902

Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1902

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 777.50

Source Name: BILK GULCH

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 NENENW 24 10N 1E BROADWATER

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

N2NWSW 22 10N 1E BROADWATER

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Dam Height:10.00 FEETSurface Area:6.00 ACRESCurrent Capacity:24.00 ACRE-FEETOriginal Capacity:24.00 ACRE-FEET

THIS RESERVOIR IS USED AS A REGULATING FACILITY. IT IS A SMALL RESERVOIR

Dan County

AS PART OF A LARGE DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM.

Sac

Twn

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Coxt Lat

Place of Use:

<u>π</u>	Acres	GOVI LOI	Qu' sec	Sec	<u> 1 w p</u>	<u>nge</u>	County
1	40.00		SENE	21	10N	1E	BROADWATER
2	10.00		E2SE	21	10N	1E	BROADWATER
3	40.00		SWSE	21	10N	1E	BROADWATER
4	47.50		W2SW	22	10N	1E	BROADWATER
5	80.00		E2NW	24	10N	1E	BROADWATER
6	320.00		E2	28	10N	1E	BROADWATER
7	80.00		E2NW	28	10N	1E	BROADWATER
8	160.00		SW	28	10N	1E	BROADWATER
Total:	777.50						

Otr Soc

Geocodes/Valid: 43-1892-21-4-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1892-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y

43-1892-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1892-28-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

29231-00 29232-00 29233-00 29234-00

THE PERIOD OF USE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/21/88.

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE COMPLETED 03/19/90. FILE REFLECTS RIGHT AS IT EXISTED PRIOR TO JULY, 1973. APPROVED CHANGES WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/09/96.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 97746 RECEIVED 11/17/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 108441 RECEIVED 12/27/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 127666 RECEIVED 10/10/2014.